
Akron (21-15, 9-7 MAC) -vs- Buffalo (10-24, 4-6 MAC)
4/12/2023 at Univ. at Buffalo (Nan Harvey Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: CROYLE, Haley (9-6)
Loss: TARANTINO (2-11)
HBP: None
PB: AMBROSE
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 88   Weather: Sunny, Windy
Game notes:
- TARANTINO faced 2 batters in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Akron 2 3 1 0 3 0 0 9 9 1
Buffalo 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 4 3 2

Akron 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SIVEK, Brooke 2b 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
MCCHESNEY, Molly rf 3 2 1 0 1 2 1
LEE, Meagan lf 4 0 2 3 0 0 0
CAMPBELL, Alexis 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
DEVOE, Laurel dp 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
SCHELLER, Abigail c 4 1 2 2 0 1 2
    AUTEN, Carley pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
BRYANT, Jaiden ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
STEVENS, Tiffany cf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
DUDEK, Madison 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
CROYLE, Haley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 9 9 7 4 7 6

2B: DEVOE, Laurel (1); SCHELLER, Abigail (1)
HR: SCHELLER, Abigail (1)
SB: SIVEK, Brooke (2); MCCHESNEY, Molly (1); STEVENS, Tiffany
(1)
E: BRYANT, Jaiden (1)

Buffalo 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
FERNIMEN 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
NAGEL 1b 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
LUCYSHYN dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
MITCHELL lf 3 1 1 2 0 1 1
CASTRO 2b 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
WILLIAMS, TI rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
TARANTINO p/ph 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
    WATTERS p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AMBROSE c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
VARA cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
VAN HEYST ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 3 4 2 9 2

HR: MITCHELL (1); TARANTINO (1)
E: CASTRO (1); VAN HEYST (1)

Akron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CROYLE, Haley (W, 9-6) 7.0 3 4 4 2 9 1 0 0 0 25 27 9 3 –
Totals 3 4 4 2 9 1 0 0 0 25 27 9 3

Buffalo IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
TARANTINO (L, 2-11) 6.0 8 8 7 3 6 1 0 0 0 28 31 5 7 –
WATTERS 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 –
Totals 9 9 8 4 7 2 0 0 0 32 36 5 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Akron - Top of 1st AKR BUF
SIVEK walked. 0 0
SIVEK stole second. 0 0
MCCHESNEY singled, bunt; SIVEK advanced to third. 0 0
MCCHESNEY stole second. 0 0
LEE reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; MCCHESNEY advanced to third; SIVEK scored. 1 0
CAMPBELL grounded out to 3b; LEE advanced to second. 1 0
DEVOE struck out looking. 1 0
LEE advanced to third on a wild pitch; MCCHESNEY scored on a wild pitch. 2 0
SCHELLER struck out looking. 2 0

Buffalo - Bottom of 1st AKR BUF
FERNIMEN flied out to lf. 2 0
NAGEL struck out swinging. 2 0
LUCYSHYN grounded out to 3b. 2 0

Akron - Top of 2nd AKR BUF
BRYANT grounded out to ss. 2 0
STEVENS flied out to lf to left center. 2 0
DUDEK singled up the middle. 2 0
SIVEK singled to left field; DUDEK advanced to second. 2 0
MCCHESNEY walked; SIVEK advanced to second; DUDEK advanced to third. 2 0
MCCHESNEY advanced to second on a passed ball; SIVEK advanced to third on a passed ball; DUDEK scored
on a passed ball, unearned. 3 0
LEE singled up the middle, 2 RBI; MCCHESNEY scored; SIVEK scored. 5 0
CAMPBELL struck out looking. 5 0

Buffalo - Bottom of 2nd AKR BUF
MITCHELL struck out swinging. 5 0
CASTRO struck out looking. 5 0
WILLIAMS, TI struck out swinging. 5 0

Akron - Top of 3rd AKR BUF
DEVOE struck out swinging. 5 0
SCHELLER homered to left center, RBI. 6 0
BRYANT struck out swinging. 6 0
STEVENS reached on an error by ss, advanced to second. 6 0
DUDEK grounded out to ss. 6 0

Buffalo - Bottom of 3rd AKR BUF
TARANTINO struck out swinging. 6 0
AMBROSE struck out looking. 6 0
VARA struck out swinging. 6 0

Akron - Top of 4th AKR BUF
SIVEK popped up to p, bunt. 6 0
MCCHESNEY struck out looking. 6 0
LEE singled to left field. 6 0
CAMPBELL grounded out to 3b. 6 0



Buffalo - Bottom of 4th AKR BUF
FERNIMEN struck out looking. 6 0
NAGEL walked. 6 0
LUCYSHYN flied out to lf. 6 0
MITCHELL fouled out to 3b. 6 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Akron - Top of 5th AKR BUF
DEVOE walked. 6 0
SCHELLER doubled to left field, RBI; DEVOE scored. 7 0
AUTEN pinch ran for SCHELLER. 7 0
WATTERS to p for TARANTINO. 7 0
AUTEN advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 0
BRYANT singled through the left side, RBI; AUTEN scored. 8 0
STEVENS reached on a fielder's choice; BRYANT out at second 1b to ss. 8 0
STEVENS stole second, advanced to third on an error by 2b. 8 0
DUDEK grounded out to ss, RBI; STEVENS scored. 9 0
SIVEK walked. 9 0
SIVEK stole second. 9 0
MCCHESNEY struck out looking. 9 0

Buffalo - Bottom of 5th AKR BUF
SCHELLER to c for AUTEN. 9 0
CASTRO walked. 9 0
WILLIAMS, TI struck out swinging. 9 0
TARANTINO pinch hit for WATTERS. 9 0
TARANTINO homered, 2 RBI; CASTRO scored. 9 2
AMBROSE flied out to lf. 9 2
VARA popped up to ss. 9 2

Akron - Top of 6th AKR BUF
TARANTINO to p. 9 2
LEE grounded out to p. 9 2
CAMPBELL grounded out to 3b. 9 2
DEVOE doubled to left center. 9 2
SCHELLER lined out to 2b. 9 2

Buffalo - Bottom of 6th AKR BUF
FERNIMEN grounded out to 3b. 9 2
NAGEL singled to right field. 9 2
NAGEL advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 2
LUCYSHYN fouled out to 3b. 9 2
MITCHELL homered, 2 RBI; NAGEL scored. 9 4
CASTRO flied out to lf. 9 4

Akron - Top of 7th AKR BUF
BRYANT flied out to lf. 9 4
STEVENS flied out to lf. 9 4
DUDEK grounded out to 3b. 9 4

Buffalo - Bottom of 7th AKR BUF
WILLIAMS, TI popped up to ss. 9 4
TARANTINO reached on an error by ss. 9 4
AMBROSE reached on a fielder's choice; TARANTINO out at second 3b to ss to 2b. 9 4
VARA flied out to cf. 9 4



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


